FACULTY OF MEDICINE
UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

Time Table for Oral Examination of the 1* Professional and 2™ year final B. Sc in Speech & Language
Therapy Examinations of February 2024 held in December 2024 of the University of Dhaka.

Center: Bangladesh Health Professions Institute (BHPI), CRP, Savar, Dhaka.

TIME: 10.00 A.M to

Oral/ Practical Examination:

DATE DAYS 1" Professional 2" year
18.01.2025 Saturday ASLT 101 Anatomy Acoustics & Audiology
19.01.2025 Sunday ASLT 101 Anatomy Acoustics & Audiology
20.01.2025 Monday | ASLT 102 Physiology & Biochemistry Professional Management
21.01.2025 Tuesday ASLT 102 Physiology & Biochemistry Professional Management

ASLT 103 Introduction to Speech-Language 5
22012025 | W P guag
Ganesday therapy & Communication Skills Brgllahi3+4)
4 ASLT 103 Introduction to Speech-Language .
23.01.202 P guag
= : Towasday therapy & Communication Skills Esglish (3+4)
25.01.2025 Saturday ASLT 105 Linguistics & Phonetics Teaching Skills
26.01.2025 Sunday ASLT 105 Linguistics & Phonetics Teaching Skills
27.01.2025 Monday ASLT 106 Public Health
28.01.2025 Tuesday ASLT 106 Public Health | e
29.01.2025 Wednesday ‘%S[.‘T 109 Clinical Practice-1: Clinical Skills |~ e
Training
30.01.2025 Thursday ASLT 109 Clinical Practice-1: Clinical Skills |

Training

Center: Mymensingh College of Physiotherapy and Health Sciences (MCPHS)

DATE DAYS 1* Professional 2" year
19/01/2025 Sunday Apatomy | eemememememeee
21/01/2025 Tuesday Physiology and Biochemistry Professional Management
22/01/2025 Wednesday | Introduction to SLT and Communication Skills English (3+4)
23/01/2025 Thursday | Development of Communication Acoustics and Audiology
26/01/2025 Sunday Linguistics and Phonetics Teaching Skills
27/01/2025 Monday Public Health
28/01/2025 Tuesday Clinical Practice-1: Clinical Skills Training

Administrative Building
University of Dhaka

Memo No: Bﬂgﬂ/fﬂg

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to:-
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. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka.
. Principal, Bangladesh Health Professions Institute, Savar. Dhaka-1343.

. Principal, Mymensingh College of Physiotherapy & Health Science (MCPHS), Mymensingh
. Proctor, University of Dhaka.5. Registrar, University of Dhaka.
. Inspector of colleges, University of Dhaka.7. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka.
. Director. Public Relations Office, University of Dhaka.
. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Vice Chancellor, University of Dhaka.

Controller of Examinations
‘University of Dhaka

Dated: &2+ DI Q024

10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro Vice Chancellor,(Adminisn'ation? Uni_versity of Dhaka.
11. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro Vice Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka.

12. Deputy Registrar (Admin-5) University of Dhak:a.

13. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.
14. All Assistant Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

15. All Section officers, Office of the Controller, University of Dhaka.

Prof. Dr. Md. Mostak Ahmed
Dean
Faculty of Medicine
University of Dhaka
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Controller of Examinations
University of Dhaka
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